

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

No. Election / Syndicate /KAU/2021

NOTIFICATION

Sub: University of Kerala - Election of one Student Member to the Syndicate by the Members of the Senate (Under Section 21-Other Members - (b) of the Kerala University Act, 1974) - Results - reg

Read: University Notifications No. Election/Syndicate/KAU/2021 dated, 16.02.2021, 25.03.2021 & 17.05.2021.

In continuation of the University Notifications read above, it is hereby notified under Statute 33 of the Kerala University (Conduct of Elections to various Authorities or Bodies) First Statutes 1974, that

> **Riyas Vahab** MBA Tourism, Institute of Management in Kerala University of Kerala, Kariavattam Campus, Thiruvananthapuram.

has been declared duly elected to the Syndicate of the University of Kerala in the election held at the meeting of the Senate on 15.03.2021 from among the members of the Senate, as provided in Section 21 – Other Members (b) of the Kerala University Act, 1974 and the Statutes framed thereunder.

Shri. Riyas Vahab shall hold office in the Syndicate subject to the provisions contained in the Kerala University Act, 1974 and the Statutes framed thereunder.

By order of the Vice- Chancellor

Dr.K.S Anil Kumar Registrar / Returning Officer

University Buildings, Thiruvananthapuram 24.05.2021

To

Riyas Vahab

MBA Tourism, Institute of Management in Kerala University of Kerala, Kariavattam Campus, Thiruvananthapuram.

Copy to:

- 1. The Members of the Senate/Syndicate
- 2. PS to Vice-Chancellor/Pro-Vice-Chancellor
- 3. PA to Registrar/CE/FO/DCDC/DP&D
- 4. All heads of University Departments
- 5. All Joint Registrars/Deputy Registrars/Assistant Registrars
- 6. The Standing Counsel/ Legal Adviser.
- The Ac.A1/Ad.B1/Ad.D1/Finance/Audit Sections/ IQAC /DSS.
 The PRO/ The Government Auditor
- 9. The Stock File/File Copy